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Leadership Committee Meeting
Monday, March 19, 2018
7:00 p.m.
Community Board Office Conference Room — 1741 Colden Ave.

AGENDA

1. DRAFT March 2018 Full Board Agenda
DRAFT April 2018 Community Board 11 meetings and events calendar(s) (see
reverse/page 2)

=

3. Board Member Absences
4. Office Keys

5. Old Business

6. New Business

7. Adjournment

To request any special accommodations, please call us at (718) 892-6262 at least 72 hours prior

to the meeting or event.

Date last modified: 3/16/18



D Q P\ ?/T April 2018 Calendar

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Easter Easter Monday 7:.00 PM 7:00 PM
Education, Economic
Culture & Youth Development
Services (Board (Board Office)
Office)
7:00 PM CERT 7:00 PM Health 7:00 PM
(Board Office) & Social Sanitation &
Services (Board Environmental
7:00 PM Office) Protection
Transportation (Board Office)
(Board Office)
7:30 PM Public 10:00 AM DSC*
Safety (3560 (Board Office)
Marconi-Street) *This meeting is
i ; closed to the
?.: rel [ﬂ‘,q public.

24

23

24

25

26

27

28

7:00 PM 7:00 PM Full
Leadership Board (Lubin
(Board Office) Hall, Einstein
College of
Medicine, 1200
Van Nest
Avenue)
Mar 2018 May 2018
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