

# COMMUNITY BOARD 11 1741 COLDEN AVENUE BRONX, NY 10462 (718) 892-6262 www.nyc.gov/bxcb11

Borough President Ruben Diaz Jr.

Chairman Anthony Vitaliano

District Manager Jeremy H. Warneke

### **COMMITTEES**

Leadership

Community
Development &
Budget Priorities

Economic Development

Education, Culture & Youth Services

Health & Social Services

Housing

Land Use

Parks & Recreation

Public Safety

Sanitation & Environmental Protection

Transportation

Leadership Committee Meeting Monday, March 19, 2018 7:00 p.m.

Community Board Office Conference Room – 1741 Colden Ave.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. DRAFT March 2018 Full Board Agenda
- 2. DRAFT April 2018 Community Board 11 meetings and events calendar(s) (see reverse/page 2)
- 3. Board Member Absences
- 4. Office Keys
- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
- 7. Adjournment

To request any special accommodations, please call us at (718) 892-6262 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting or event.

Date last modified: 3/16/18

# DAAFT April 2018 Calendar

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1 Easter	2 Easter Monday	7:00 PM Education, Culture & Youth Services (Board Office)	4	7:00 PM Economic Development (Board Office)	6	7
8	7:00 PM CERT (Board Office) 7:00 PM Transportation (Board Office)	10 7:00 PM Health & Social Services (Board Office)	11	7:00 PM Sanitation & Environmental Protection (Board Office)	13	14
15	16	7:30 PM Public Safety (350 Marconi Street)	18	19 10:00 AM DSC* (Board Office) *This meeting is closed to the public.	20	21
22	7:00 PM Leadership (Board Office)	24	25	7:00 PM Full Board (Lubin Hall, Einstein College of Medicine, 1200 Van Nest Avenue)	27	28
29	30 NEBx Assn		Mar 2018 S M T W T  1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29	F S S M  2 3 9 10 6 7 16 17 13 14 23 24 20 21	May 2018  T W T F S  1 2 3 4 5  8 9 10 11 12  15 16 17 18 19  22 23 24 25 26  29 30 31	